The surety supplying the bond must be an admitted surety insurer, as defined in Code of Civil 
Procedure Section 995.120, authorized to do business as such in the State of California and satisfactory to the 
District. The successful Bidder will be required to provide both a performance bond and a separate payment bond, 
each in the amount of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), prior to the execution of the Contract. If any one 

project or accumulation of projects exceeds $25,000.00, the Contractor will be required to increase the existing 
Performance and Payment Bonds to one hundred percent (100%) of the project(s) total.